The profitability of the Company may be influenced by changes in the level of interest rates.
In the event that interest rates go up significantly, less people will be inclined to avail of a
loan. The Company funds its loan operations through a combination of the operational
cash flow and borrowings from related parties. Any increase in interest rates will cause the
Company to incur more expenses for every peso they earn in interest income.

The Company follows a prudent policy on managing its assets and liabilities so as to ensure that
exposure to fluctuations in interest rates are kept within acceptable limits. The interest rates reflect
the prevailing market interest rates. The rates are benchmarked against the applicable treasury bills
and MART rate for most of the peso-denominated investments.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company's profit before tax and equity to a
reasonably possible change in interest rates as of December 31, 2008 and 2007, with all variables
held constant (through the impact on fixed rate lendings and borrowings and changes in fair value of
financial assets through FVPL).

Notes payable

Effect on profit before tax
Change in basis points

+100 basis points 	-100 basis points
December 31, 2008

(P1,453,259) 	P1,453,259
December 31, 2007

(1,430,189) 	 1,430,189

There is no other impact on the Company's equity other than those already affecting the net income.

Foreign exchange risk
The Company's foreign exchange risk results primarily from movements in the Philippine Peso
(PHP) against the United States Dollar (USD). The Company's USD-denominated financial asset
pertains to loans and receivables amounting to nil and P2.54 million as of December 31. 2008 and
2007. respectively. Accordingly, the Company's exposure to foreign exchange risk is minimal

6. Cash and Cash Equivalents

This account consists of:

2008 	 2007

Cash on hand and in banks